Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of Eligible and Qualified candidates who have
secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) he Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent
claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note : - (4) 102 (One Hundred and Two) candidates who have secured top most marks in the Common OMR
Examination are included in the Main List of this Short List. The Marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is
73(Seventy Three) marks. For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes,